Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
200 W Convection 2” x 4” / MEP-200A□J □NA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2025, Rev. 05.3)
1
MEP-200A
Highlights & Features

MEP-200A24J □NA 90 - 264 Vac 24 Vdc 8.34 A
MEP-200A48J □NA 90 - 264 Vac 48 Vdc 4.17 A
Model Numbering
      CC Code
MEP – 200 A □ J □ □ NA
ME: Delta
Medical
Power Supply
P: Open frame
Max Wattage in
Product Series
   200: 200 W
Family Code Output Voltage
(Single Output)
12 – 12V
24 – 24V
48 – 48V
Input Connector
Type
J: JST
connector
Blank B: Open Frame
C: Enclosed
Delta Standard,
No conformal
coating
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
200 W Convection 2” x 4” / MEP-200A□J □NA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2025, Rev. 05.3)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Model Number MEP-200A12J MEP-200A24J MEP-200A48J
Nominal Input Voltage  100 - 240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 90 - 264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50 - 60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47 - 63 Hz
Input Current (max.) 2.5 A
Input Surge Voltage (max.) 300 Vac for 100 ms
Efficiency @ full load (typ.) @ 115 Vac  92.4%  93.3%  93.8%
@ 230 Vac  93.8%  94.7%  95.4%
Inrush Current (max.) 60 A  at 264 Vac, cold start
Earth leakage current (max.) 0.3 mA at NC, 1.0mA @ SFC*1
Touch current (max.) 0.1 mA at NC, 0.5mA @ SFC*1
Power Factor (min.) 0.95 at 115 V & 230 Vac / 50 Hz, full load
*1 NC: normal condition, SFC: single fault condition
                 Figure 1.  Typical Efficiency Curve for 12 V (max. 200 W)                           Figure 2.  Typical Efficiency Curve for 24 V (max. 200 W)
                  Figure 3.  Typical Efficiency Curve for 48 V (max. 200 W)
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
200 W Convection 2” x 4” / MEP-200A□J □NA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.